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SAFEGUARDING 
Andrew Armstrong  
aarmstrong@stjohnsschoolcyprus.com 

 

 
Jan Dowlen-Gilliland  
JAN@ssafa.org.uk 
 

 

TEACHING AND LEARNING 
Alex Kerr 
alkerr@stjohnsschoolcyprus.com 

 
 

Emma Ford 
emma_ford69@btinternet.com 
 
 

 

ASSESSMENT AND REPORTING 
Alex Kerr 
alkerr@stjohnsschoolcyprus.com 

 
 
 

Rachael Clarke 
rachaelclarke33@hotmail.com 
 

 
TEACHING STAFF REP 
Nichola Robertshaw 
nrobertshaw@stjohnsschoolcyprus.com 
 

 
 

 
 

 
SUPPORT STAFF REP 
Richard Roberts 
rroberts@stjohnsschoolcyprus.com 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

ENGLISH 
David Kelly  
dkelly@stjohnsschoolcyprus.com 
 

 
 
 

Claire Cotter 
claire.cotter@modschools.org 
 

 

MATHS 
John Dunbar  
jdunbar@stjohnsschoolcyprus.com 
  
 

 

 
Max Davison 
Robert.Davison855@mod.gov.uk 
 

 

SCIENCE 
Arthur Glencross  
aglencross@stjohnsschoolcyprus.com 
 

 

 
John Mauger 
John.Mauger100@mod.gov.uk 
 

 

DESIGN & TECHNOLOGY 
Alex Kerr 
akerr@stjohnsschoolcyprus.com 
 

 

 
Robert Cowin  
rob44cowin@gmail.com 
 

 

HUMANITIES 
James Strang  
jstrang@stjohnsschoolcyprus.com 
 

 
 
 

Terry Tappin 
terrytappin@yahoo.co.uk 
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ICT & BUSINESS STUDIES 
Amanda Wolanski  
awolanski@stjohnsschoolcyprus.com 
 

 
 
Lee Hollingworth 
Lee.Hollingworth739@mod.gov.uk 
 

 
EXPRESSIVE ARTS 
Julie Edwards  
jedwards@stjohnsschoolcyprus.com 
 

 
 
Emma Kelley 
emmaclairehall@btinternet.com 
 

 
 

PE 
Frank Marsden  
fmarsden@stjohnsschoolcyprus.com 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Adam Deeves 
adam.deeves467@mod.gov.uk 
 

 

MFL 
Jon Gleed  
jgleed@stjohnsschoolcyprus.com 
 

 

 
Nigel Garcia  
Nigel.Garcia907@mod.gov.uk 
 

 

SENCO 
Andrew Holden  
aholden@stjohnsschoolcyprus.com 

 
 

 
 
 

Jennifer Davis  
Jenniferryan78@hotmail.com  
 

 

SIXTH FORM 
Becky Curran 
bcurran@stjohnsschoolcyprus.com 
 

 
 
 

Phil Dakin 
phildakin@hotmail.com 
 

 
 

Y6 TRANSITION 
Athy Pallas  
apallas@stjohnsschoolcyprus.com 

 
 

 

 
 

Claire Cotter 
claire.cotter@modschools.org 

 

FINANCE 
Christia Antoniou  
cantoniou@stjohnsschoolcyprus.com 

 

 
Iain Ross 
iross@stjohnsschoolcyprus.com 
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